Dutch National Championships 1996
Hardenberg, 15-19 mei 1996

Total score including task 12

Ra. Nr/compettr. Total CPP T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8 T9 T10 T11 T12
1 1 Broeders H. 10336 823 1000 869 474 990 853 1000 474 951 1000 958 784 983
2 19 de Bruijn M. 8759 692 959 749 421 474 421 263 594 936 960 989 1000 993
3 2 Barends K. 8205 646 860 833 990 996 907 845 566 53 474 79 995 607
4 9 Kooistra P. 8146 641 474 992 316 948 939 747 0 709 574 921 526 1000
5 6 Pals G. 7855 617 105 158 750 995 1000 569 1000 629 526 1000 588 535
6 16 Standaert M. 7686 603 945 947 544 987 263 526 526 368 613 211 851 905
7 13 Hijink W. 7573 593 263 742 956 542 933 998 368 597 906 368 579 321
8 11 Fokken J. 7245 566 53 1000 368 1000 998 53 994 105 368 421 963 922
9 8 Bethlehem E. 7098 554 158 448 748 316 976 784 965 1000 651 263 368 421

10 5 Van Gameren R 6797 528 869 368 923 546 708 132 163 74 946 526 561 981

11 3 de Greeff H. 6437 498 421 316 573 882 526 474 163 644 718 931 263 526

12 7 Schweppe F. 6322 489 526 839 263 263 875 132 587 421 263 923 909 321

13 18 Oordt E. 5732 440 688 526 564 105 158 918 947 0 105 979 421 321

14 17 van Helden. C 4839 365 316 448 526 526 474 116 596 197 421 474 79 666

15 12 Tijhuis H. 4561 342 881 810 105 368 368 750 263 263 158 316 158 121

16 15 Bastiaansen R 3791 278 368 53 211 53 316 421 421 526 316 158 474 474

17 4 Chel G. 3772 276 604 263 53 421 53 614 316 158 211 679 79 321

18 14 Abbenes K. 3760 275 211 211 890 0 105 211 163 211 389 732 316 321

=
O
=
o

Fokken R. 3731 273 603 105 158 211 211 368 820 691 53 79 211 221



List of competitors and observers

List of competitors

Nr Competitor Ball. Observer
1 Broeders H. ? ?
2 Barends K. ? ?
3 de Greeff H. ? ?
4 Chel G. ? ?
5 Van Gameren R ? ?
6 Pals G. ? ?
7 Schweppe F. ? ?
8 Bethlehem E. ? ?
9 Kooistra P. ? ?
10 Fokken R. ? ?
11 Fokken J. ? ?
12 Tijhuis H. ? ?
13 Hijink W. ? ?
14 Abbenes K. ? ?
15 Bastiaansen R ? ?
16 Standaert M. ? ?
17 van Helden. C ?
18 Oordt E. ?
19 de Bruijn M. ?
?
Program Copyr. MdB17 Comp. Director

Edition Nr./Date/Time : / 15.05.96 / 22:45 Jacques Bernardin



Score Task Nr.12

Task Nr. 12, R15.2 Judge declared goal.
Ra.

b W N -

O O 0w JO0

11
12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19

P=

Nr/compettr. T.score
9 Kooistra P. 1000
19 de Bruijn M. 993
1 Broeders H. 983
5 Van Gameren R 981
11 Fokken J. 922
16 Standaert M. 905
17 van Helden. C 666
2 Barends K. 607
6 Pals G. 535
3 de Greeff H. 526
15 Bastiaansen R 474
8 Bethlehem E. 421
4 Chel G. 321
14 Abbenes K. 321
7 Schweppe F. 321
13 Hijink W. 321
18 Oordt E. 321
10 Fokken R. 221
12 Tijhuis H. 121
19 A= 12 M= 10

Program Copyr. BBBXX
Version: 1, 24.04.97 12:03

B s N

17.
58.
68.

81

82.

166.
178.

SM= 52

.16
.38
.15
.49
.64

56
64
95
.33
84

68
70
Re.
Re.
Re.

Re.
Re.
Re.
Re.

6

Sundaymorning 19/05/96
Result Pen.pts Violated rules.

100
200

RM=

9.18.1 adequate 1lift
11.4 ground contact

82.84

W= 1.16

Comp. Director
Jacques Bernardin



Score Task Nr.11

Task Nr. 11, R15.14 Shortest Flight.

Ra.

b W N -

O O 0w JO0

11
12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19

P=

Nr/compettr. T.score
19 de Bruijn M. 1000
2 Barends K. 995
11 Fokken J. 963
7 Schweppe F. 909
16 Standaert M. 851
1 Broeders H. 784
6 Pals G. 588
13 Hijink W. 579
5 Van Gameren R 561
9 Kooistra P. 526
15 Bastiaansen R 474
18 Oordt E. 421
8 Bethlehem E. 368
14 Abbenes K. 316
3 de Greeff H. 263
10 Fokken R. 211
12 Tijhuis H. 158
4 Chel G. 79
17 van Helden. C 79
19 A= 17 M= 10

Program Copyr. BBBXX
Version: 1, 24.04.97 12:16

8956.
8956
8958.
8963.
8967.

8972.
8987.
8988.
8989.
8992.

9001.
9060.
9070.
9084.
9121.

9200.
9250.

00

.39

82
00
47

65
76
42
85
53

70
00
00
80
05

00
00

No Re.
No Re.

SM= 526

Saturdayevening 18/05/96
Result Pen.pts Violated rules.

RM=

8992.53

W= 8956.00

Comp. Director
Jacques Bernardin



Score Task Nr.10

Task Nr. 10, R15.5 Fly on.

Ra.

b W N -

O O 0w JO0

11
12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19

P=

Nr/compettr. T.score
6 Pals G. 1000
19 de Bruijn M. 989
18 Oordt E. 979
1 Broeders H. 958
3 de Greeff H. 931
7 Schweppe F. 923
9 Kooistra P. 921
14 Abbenes K. 732
4 Chel G. 679
5 Van Gameren R 526
17 van Helden. C 474
11 Fokken J. 421
13 Hijink W. 368
12 Tijhuis H. 316
8 Bethlehem E. 263
16 Standaert M. 211
15 Bastiaansen R 158
2 Barends K. 79
10 Fokken R. 79
19 A= 17 M= 10

Program Copyr. BBBXX
Version: 1, 24.04.97 12:16

Saturdaymorning 18/05/96
Result Pen.pts Violated rules.

2.
28.
52.

101.
165.

184.
188.
45
760.
1120.

1410.
1790.
1830.
2870.
2940.

4350.
6510.

70
20
90
87
69

26
70

.30

00
00

00
00
00
00
00

00
00

No Re.
No Re.

SM= 526

250

RM=

12.3.2 Ambiguity

12.11 unfurled marker

1120.00

W= 2.70

Comp. Director
Jacques Bernardin



Score Task Nr.09

Task Nr. 9, R15.11 Elbow.

Ra.

b W N -

O O 0w JO0

11
12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19

P=

Nr/compettr.

19

Broeders H.
de Bruijn M.
Van Gameren R
Hijink W.

de Greeff H.

Bethlehem E.
Standaert M.
Kooistra P.
Pals G.
Barends K.

van Helden. C
Abbenes K.
Fokken J.
Bastiaansen R
Schweppe F.

Chel G.
Tijhuis H.
Oordt E.
Fokken R.

A= 19 M=

Program Copyr. BBBXX
Version: 1, 24.04.97

T.

score

1000
960
946
906
718

651
613
574
526
474

421
389
368
316
263

211
158
105

53

10

12:16

Saturdaymorning 18/05/96
Result Pen.pts Violated rules.

76.
l6.
76.
85.
86.

110

174

.57
.89¢%
91w
172
.62@

.63%
.76
.90o2
423
.34y

24
462
94z
06w
70

.32@
140.
149.

832
45

.01@

SM= 526

500

RM=

+5.36¢2

65.42

12.11 unfurled markers

W= 1.57

Comp. Director
Jacques Bernardin



Score Task Nr.08

Task Nr. 8, R15.13
Nr/Teilnhmr.

Ra.

b W N -

O O 0w JO0

11
12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19

P=

8
1
19
9
10

19

Bethlehem E.

Broeders H.

de Bruijn M.

Kooistra P.
Fokken R.

de Greeff H.

Pals G.
Hijink W.
Bastiaansen
Schweppe F.

Standaert M.

Tijhuis H.
Abbenes K.
van Helden.
Chel G.

Fokken J.
Van Gameren
Barends K.
Oordt E.

A= 19

Program Copyr. BBB
Version: 1, 24.04.

Minimum distance.

Aufg.P.

1000
951
936
709
691

644
629
597
R 526
421

368
263
211
C 197
158

105

R 74
53

0

M= 10

XX
97 12:16

1.
105.
138.
620.
660.

760.
790.
860.
1010.
1160.

1190.
1450.
1500.

860.
3970.

5040.
1050.
10670.
1410.

SM= 526

68
53
65
00
00

00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00

Saturdaymorning 18/05/96
Ablage Strafp. Verletzten Regeln.

400

400

1200

RM=

15.13.6 Ground Contact

15.13.6 Ground Contact
15.13.6 3 Ground Contacts
1010.00 W= 1.68

Wettbewerbsleiter
Jacques Bernardin



Score Task Nr.07

Task Nr. 7, R15.17 Maximum distance.

Ra.

b W N -

O O 0w JO0

11
12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19

P=

Nr/compettr. T.score
6 Pals G. 1000
11 Fokken J. 994
8 Bethlehem E. 965
18 Oordt E. 947
10 Fokken R. 820
17 van Helden. C 596
19 de Bruijn M. 594
7 Schweppe F. 587
2 Barends K. 566
16 Standaert M. 526
1 Broeders H. 474
15 Bastiaansen R 421
13 Hijink W. 368
4 Chel G. 316
12 Tijhuis H. 263
14 Abbenes K. 163
3 de Greeff H. 163
5 Van Gameren R 163
9 Kooistra P. 0
19 A= 15 M= 10

Program Copyr. BBBXX,
Version: 1, 24.04.97 12:16

19596.
19544.
19296.
19147.
18060.

16144.
16133.
16070.
15890.
15550.

15160.
15060.
13570.
13140.
12440.

No
No
No
No

SM= 52

43
44
75
15
00

67
12
00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00

Re.
Re.
Re.
Re.

6

Fridayevening 17/05/96
Result Pen.pts Violated rules.

200

RM=

11.4 GROUND CONTACT

15550.00

W= 19596.43

Comp. Director
Jacques Bernardin



Score Task Nr.06

Task Nr. 6, R15.5 Fly on.

Ra.

b W N -

O O 0w JO0

11
12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19

P=

Nr/compettr. T.score
1 Broeders H. 1000
13 Hijink W. 998
18 Oordt E. 918
2 Barends K. 845
8 Bethlehem E. 784
12 Tijhuis H. 750
9 Kooistra P. 747
4 Chel G. 614
6 Pals G. 569
16 Standaert M. 526
3 de Greeff H. 474
15 Bastiaansen R 421
10 Fokken R. 368
19 de Bruijn M. 263
14 Abbenes K. 211
7 Schweppe F. 132
5 Van Gameren R 132
17 van Helden. C 116
11 Fokken J. 53
19 A= 19 M= 10

Program Copyr. BBBXX,
Version: 1, 24.04.97 12:17

Fridayevening 17/05/96

Result Pen.pts Violated rules.

0.
1.
37.
69.
96.

112.
113.
172.
192.
211.

291.
395.
493
730.
838

840.
840.
720.
2614.

SM= 526

63
45
17
55
74

09
15
42
47
70

10
00

.38

00

.40

00
00
00
85

13.4 Distance Infring.

200 11.4 Ground contact.
13.4 Distance Infring.

RM= 211.70 W= 0.63

Comp. Director
Jacques Bernardin



Score Task Nr.05

Task Nr. 5, R15.1 Pilot declared goal.

Ra. Nr/compettr.

b W N -

O O 0w JO0

11
12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19

P=

Program Copyr.

6
11
8

O

10
18
14

19

Pals G.
Fokken J.
Bethlehem E.
Kooistra P.
Hijink W.

Barends K.
Schweppe F.
Broeders H.
Van Gameren R
de Greeff H.

van Helden. C
de Bruijn M.
Tijhuis H.
Bastiaansen R
Standaert M.

Fokken R.
Oordt E.
Abbenes K.
Chel G.

A= 19 M=

Version: 1, 24.04.97

T.

BBBXX,

score

1000
998
976
939
933

907
875
853
708
526

474
421
368
316
263

211
158
105

53

10

12:17

Fridaymorning 17/05/96

Result Pen.pts Violated rules.

O J Wk =

10.
14.
l6.

31

50.

78.
87.
89.
379.
550.

750.
840.
910.

2560

.41
.65
.82
.64
.30

90
20
50
.35
00

80
80
21
00
00

00
00
00
.00

SM= 526

12.14 interference with MKR

12.3.2 Ambiguity

RM= 50.00 W= 1.41

Comp. Director
Jacques Bernardin



Score Task Nr.04

Task Nr. 4,
Ra.

b W N -

O O 0w JO0

11
12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19

P=

Program Copyr.
Version: 1,

19

R15.5 Fly on.

Nr/compettr. T.score
11 Fokken J. 1000
2 Barends K. 996
6 Pals G. 995
1 Broeders H. 990
16 Standaert M. 987
9 Kooistra P. 948
3 de Greeff H. 882
5 Van Gameren R 546
13 Hijink W. 542
17 van Helden. C 526
19 de Bruijn M. 474
4 Chel G. 421
12 Tijhuis H. 368
8 Bethlehem E. 316
7 Schweppe F. 263
10 Fokken R. 211
18 Oordt E. 105
15 Bastiaansen R 53
14 Abbenes K. 0
A= 18 M= 10
BBBXX ,

24.04.97 12:17

Thursdaymorning 16/05/96
Result Pen.pts Violated rules.

WNRER PO

132.
145.
200.
260.
268.

400.

1000

.15
.30
.55
.80
.54

.30
.10
.78
.65
.05

25
08
00
00
64

00
.00

No Re.

790

.00

SM= 526

ambiguity

12.3.3 NO VALID GOAL

250 12.11 UNFURLED MKR
RM= 128.05 W= 0.15
Comp. Director

Jacques Bernardin



Score Task Nr.03

Task Nr. 3, R15.2 Judge declared goal.
Ra.

b W N -

O O 0w JO0

11
12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19

P=

Program Copyr.

Nr/compettr. T.score
2 Barends K. 990
13 Hijink W. 956
5 Van Gameren R 923
14 Abbenes K. 890
6 Pals G. 750
8 Bethlehem E. 748
3 de Greeff H. 573
18 Oordt E. 564
16 Standaert M. 544
17 van Helden. C 526
1 Broeders H. 474
19 de Bruijn M. 421
11 Fokken J. 368
9 Kooistra P. 316
7 Schweppe F. 263
15 Bastiaansen R 211
10 Fokken R. 158
12 Tijhuis H. 105
4 Chel G. 53
19 A= 19 M= 10

BBBXX,

Version: 1, 24.04.97 12:17

R wwN

7.
12.
12.
13.
13.

14.
17
19.
28.
40.

96.
99.
148.
321.

SM= 526

.27
.17
.06
.95
.00

77
46
69
24
71

17

.49

85
03
81

41
01
98
34

Thursdaymorning 16/05/96
Result Pen.pts Violated rules.

250

RM=

12.11 THROWN MKR

13.71

W= 1.00

Comp. Director
Jacques Bernardin



Score Task Nr.02

Task Nr. 2, R15.3 H,sitation waltz. Wednesdayevening 15/05/96
Result Pen.pts Violated rules.

Ra.

b W N -

O O 0w JO0

11
12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19

P=

Nr/compettr. T.score
11 Fokken J. 1000
9 Kooistra P. 992
16 Standaert M. 947
1 Broeders H. 869
7 Schweppe F. 839
2 Barends K. 833
12 Tijhuis H. 810
19 de Bruijn M. 749
13 Hijink W. 742
18 Oordt E. 526
17 van Helden. C 448
8 Bethlehem E. 448
5 Van Gameren R 368
3 de Greeff H. 316
4 Chel G. 263
14 Abbenes K. 211
6 Pals G. 158
10 Fokken R. 105
15 Bastiaansen R 53
19 A= 19 M= 10

Program Copyr. BBBXX,
Version: 1, 24.04.97 12:17

3.
6.
17.
36.
44

45.
51.
66.
68.
122.

130.
130.
166.
209.
390.

400.
460.
480.
960.

SM= 526

92
00
10
75

.30

80
60
70
60
71

00
00
47
00
00

00
00
00
00

RM=

122.71

W= 3.92

Comp. Director
Jacques Bernardin



Score Task Nr.01

Task Nr. 1, R15.2 Judge declared goal. Wednesdayevening 15/05/96
Result Pen.pts Violated rules.

Ra.

b W N -

O O 0w JO0

11
12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19

P=

Program Copyr.

Nr/compettr. T.score
1 Broeders H. 1000
19 de Bruijn M. 959
16 Standaert M. 945
12 Tijhuis H. 881
5 Van Gameren R 869
2 Barends K. 860
18 Oordt E. 688
4 Chel G. 604
10 Fokken R. 603
7 Schweppe F. 526
9 Kooistra P. 474
3 de Greeff H. 421
15 Bastiaansen R 368
17 van Helden. C 316
13 Hijink W. 263
14 Abbenes K. 211
8 Bethlehem E. 158
6 Pals G. 105
11 Fokken J. 53
19 A= 19 M= 10

BBBXX,

Version: 1, 24.04.97 12:18

112.
1l46.
158.
213.
223.

231
377
448.
450.
515

531.
590.
670.
840.
870.

970.
1140.
1290.
1760.

SM= 526

16
72
87
07
78

.38
.34

89
00

.38

11
00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00

RM=

515.38

W= 112.16

Comp. Director
Jacques Bernardin



